L e

INTRODUCTION

BIS

SAFETY NOTES
ZRFEEER

EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY
SR

PACKAGE ILLUSTRATION
B&RE

SAFETY CHECK BEFORE FLYING
RiTEESREEEEE

ASSEMBLY SECTION
HHaERe

EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION
SESRRES

BATTERY INSTALLATION ILLUSTRATION
FHLETEE

17 | CANOPY ASSEMBLY
MRS

EQUIPMENT ILLUSTRATION
EFAREHREET

SERVO SETVING AND ADJUSTMENT
PR SRERE

-

ADJUSTMENTS FOR GYRO AND TAIL NEUTRAL SETTING
PESTRE M IR ERE

20 PITCH AND THROTTLE SETTING

FHEIRIRFDELHPIERE

" | Gpro B FEBAMERERA

Gpro FLYBARLESS MANUAL

POWER COLLOCATION REFEREN
REEBHBREZR

33~35

RCE-BLT0G BRUSHLESS SPEED CONTROLLER INSTRUCTION MAM
TR R IR

36~37

gépro FLYBARLESS PREFLIGHT CHECK
{JRTRIGER

37~40

FLIGHT ADJUSTMENT AND SETTING
TRATEM BT

TROUBLESHOOTING
TFRATPRRRIEBR

STATUS

ALIGN >

GPR a

FLYBARLESS SYSTEM

3 $' ANDROID APP ON
Windows # 5 B > Google play

@@_ﬁ]@

Thank you for buying ALIGN products. The T-REX 500L Dominator
48 the latest technology in Rotary RC models. Please read this

Grre

FLYBARLESS sysygm ==

K ."\‘Dclmload on the

App Store

" manual carefully before assembling and flying the new

-REX 500L Dominator helicopter. We recommend that you keep
this manual for future reference regarding tuning and maintenance

—

Q&A

FHEEE




full featured
the model, and

1.INTRODUCTION =

sy to use,

; n ea i
licopter is designed as 2 sembling

fore as nce, routine
jease read the manual careff‘“{hzemanual o efere a\,/ailable on
n
Be sure to retal

the manual. features i nd
product developed by ALIGN- :bility for advanced e

r beginners, full aerobatic cap

i He
Thank you for buying ALIGN Products. The T-REX 500L Dominator

Helicopter R/C model capable of all forms of rotary flight. P
follow all precautions and recommendations located within
maintenance, and tuning. The T-REX 500L Dominator is a neW
the R/C helicopters market to date, providing flying stability fo
unsurpassed reliability for customer support.
BEOEMTOER « A MOS5 75 BERI T-REX 500L Dominator B
RENRTESRPE « ERBHETHELREIBHSE - T-REX500L Domin
PEBERURATEISE - T-REX 500L Dominator &2 fREARIE -

g BB :
a ﬁf@%‘ﬁﬂlBD%EEI%%Zi%ﬁBBﬁZ&ﬁﬁ’g;ﬁgxﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁBg IBERE ER

ator Eﬂﬂiﬁaﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁgn"u » K&

WARNING LABEL LEGEND iEsitiss
R

® FO’;BIDDEN Do not attempt under any circumstances.
R || EEQREOBET  B2ESRIE -

AWARNING Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in damage or injury.
g 5 ERHAELRIERE - MEABRTAEERPERANRERS -

&%IUTLQN Mishandling due to failure to follow these instructions may result in danger.
£ RRRBBLIRIERA - MIEMHERTLEMBR - ///J

IMPORTANT NOTES =Z=&H

R/C helicopters, including the T-REX 500L Dominator are not toys. R/C helicopter utilize
Technologies to provide superior performance. Improper use of this.product can result in
read this mznual carefully before using and make sure to be conséious of your own pefso
your environment when operating all ALIGN products. Manufact |
this product. Intended for use only by adults with e ence
of this product we cannot maintain any control ove 0

Ch Iy 7

s high-tech products and

rious injury or even death. Please
fety and the safety of others and
ility for the operation or the use of
rs at a legal flying field. After the sale

As the user of this product, you are solely responsibl
result in clamage to the product or the property of other

© ERCABBUERERAS © 28 UERE
S BHNEEAEE - AERRREUE ME S WERIMA TSRO A BTSSR NS AEENTENT - UWRRL2RR NEREE
- EREHESL : PR o e BfE -

RS ERNREFE :

We recommend
local expert is th
certain degree o
are not covered

ssemble, setup, and fly your model for the first time. T-REX 450L DOMINATOR requires a
, and is a consumer item. Any damage or dissatisfaction as a result of accidents or modifications
intee and cannot be returned for repair or replacement. Please contact our distributors for free
technical consu parts at discounted rates when you experience problems during operation or maintenance.

As Align Corporation Limited has no control over use, setup, final assembly, modification or misuse, no liability shall be assumed
nor accepted for any resulting damage or injury. By the act of use, setup or assembly, the user accepts all resulting liability.
RS B B A TS R E RN ERIRFE I 2 B0 » MEIREE % - EEMASIENBIHER  AOERE RSN ER T ERRES AR IRBEERER

FRWEE - WABEFRFLENE - FAT2EIATARBEIGRIULINIEE « BHEDECIRES - HEREOREBE « 2 « @5 - =2 « o
B ERARATURE < AT « FEAER  BE © 01 B30 MRFRRMERNRE « BHUSE © ©R %égmgggﬁﬂf SURMER

2.SAFETY NOTES Z&2izE®R

- Fly only in safe areas, away from other people. Do not operate R/C aircraft wlthlii'ti\e vicini
aircraft are prone to accidents, failures, and crashes due to a variety of reasons includin
radio interference. Pilots are responsible for their actions and dama ) 9,

ty of homes or crowds of people, R/IC

lack of maintenance, pi
_ : . , pilot err
ge or |njug? occurring during the operation or as of :r,r -

of R/C aircraft models. )
- Prior to every flight, carefully check rotorhead spindle shaft screws and tail blac . .
they are firmly secured. ail blade grip screws, linkage balls and Screws, ensure

| EEEARN - BARAEGRIGD  RTHBUEMAN - A RRETY :
IHESRTRBOBID - BROTEHY TMRTES mmgmmﬁggggﬁzgi?ﬂmm ARG - weans wam

B EBURA e oy -

- BARGRAGRE LIRS RN - s s g . my fise




LOCATE AN APPROPRIATE LOCATION ssatiE@im AR

R/C helicopters fly at high speed, thus i i
y ath d, t posing a certain de i -
r?:tof‘;;?\ ::gal_ flymg field consisting of flat, smooth grour?é?i?t{opuottzgtslta;c(g:? eDro
s ol uildings, high voltage cables, or trees to ensure the safety of yourself,
A your mode!. I?or the first practice, please choose a legal flying field.
Y your model in inclement weather, such as rain, wind, snow or darkness.
BERRROGRE—T0EE - AN00EEZRE
#h = B3R j 1%+ BHAYS ' A )
SRadic i LR SRR AR
x pI=1 2
F2OETH  IESVLXBETERE - NRRASRRENES -

b
F

NOTE ON LITHIUM POLYMER BATTERIES @%@t ESE

Lithium PPIymer batteries are significantly more volatile than alkaline or Ni-Cd/Ni-
MH batteries used in RC applications. All manufacturer's instructions and warnings
must be followed closely. Mishandling of Li-Po batteries can result in fire. Always
follow the manufacturer's instructions when disposing of Lithium Polymer batteries.

EIRE MR —WIFRCEMMRITE « DWEH « REENHBERBIEH B - FREETER
BERBE o FRTRTR - FEREREREY  TREBAATBRE DR ERS + I2AR |

PREVENT MOISTURE S8R

R/C models are composed of many precision electrical components. Itis critical to
keep the model and associated equipment away from moisture and other
contaminants. The introduction or exposure to water or moisture in any form can
cause the model to malfunction resulting in loss of use, or a crash. Do not operate
or expose to rain or moisture.

ESSATHEETSEENE T TEMER » FIANE
B - B KKTEARSATMEIRGREFTEH

PROPER OPERATION 2R &@RAER

Please use the replacement of parts on the manual to ensure the
instructors. This product is for R/C model, so do not use for y

FZETESNT » EEOFRBBERES - BERATHERBRDHTH
ZRERERRAAERE - SZAERER - W2RARER  ASHRBIFA

OBTAIN THE ASSISTANCE OF AN EXPE

Before turning on your model and mitter, check to |
| »perating on the same frequency. i
or other models to crash. The guidz
invaluable for the assembly, tuning,

danger may happen. (Recommend yo! to |

simulator.) )Rt & p
TSR BERBESTH ETRT 0 RARBEEEENSNBBENED
ERRIMEE —CHRE  EaEReSERER

S
B ATLEI-H1B % SAMNEEE - B2
7 BELBOALESES 7 » BRI ER AT RBNEINRE - (DRBHEER

| experienced pilot will be
tual first flight or unforeseen
h computer-based flight

RBRETi5EEAPIYED

WARNING
A's's | S
Operate this uni within your ability. Do not fly under tired condition and improper
operation may cause in danger. Never take your eyes off the model or leave it
unattended while it is turned on. Immediately turn off the model and transmitter
when you have landed the model.

it e RHERNREEAERS  BRES  BRAEARERE - EHRER
R A er  mBmmks ReER N ERERE -

ALWAYS BE AWARE OF THE ROTATING BLADES SRtEW®®(:

During the operation of the helicopter, the main rotor and tail rotor will b_e s_pi_nning
v high rate of speed. The blades are capable of inflicting serious bodily injury
and damage to the environment. Be conscious of your actions, and careful to

keep your face, eyes, hands, and loose clothing away from the blades. Always fly
the model a safe distance from yourself and others, as well as surrounding objects.
B j > TG ARSETOERESHECRMATSE LNR
ﬁt%igéﬁgg%gggg%gg§lgéﬁlggﬁﬁﬁiﬁﬁﬂuﬁﬁﬁmﬁﬁ&ﬁﬁ J

Al

[AS"] KEEP AWAY FROM HEAT #htmis
R/C models are made of various forms of plastic. Plastic is very susceptible to
damage or deformation due to extreme heat and cold climate. Make sure not to
store the model near any source of heat such as an oven, or heater. It is best to
store the model indoors, in a climate-controlled, room temperature environment.

BEAWT L 2D PA MEIRCR - BIESATEMNE  AUEREEMMNE OB LREES
RMBHEBERISMATIEE

2

==

i

;ﬁ”i

=

1

s

(&

W



3.EQUIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY =]
UIPMENT REQUIRED FOR ASS

EMBLY BiEIRES 1

RADIO TRANSMITTER AND ELECTRONIC EQ

ote receiver
Receiver(7-channel or more) g‘é"%ﬂ
BEEE (BELE)

2

Transmitter

g-channel or more,helicopter system)
B3 (B CE AR ERES)

KA

22.2V 6S 2600~3300mAh Li-Po Battery x 1 Balance Charger RCC-35X
22.2V 6S 2600~3300mAh Li-Po 5t x 1 AMFEBEE RCC-ISX

ADDITIONAL TOOLS REQUIRED FOR ASSEMBLY Ef#I&

ulti-function Tester
Voltmeter/Servo Diagnosis

Swashplate Leveler BIEERAIET
THTE/ FRBRR

TFRRES

Philips Screw Dri @agon Screw Driver
+ Rk 5

Needle Nose Pliers Qil CA R48
3.0/ ¢ 1.3rmam BN T

AR
3mm/2.5mm/2mm/1.5mm g BB WRB

_giii,

4.PACKAE USTRATION aERE AUGN ///

|

' Cano 425 Carbon fiber blade x 1set 1
i gang py 425 BTN 1 Gpro Flybarless System
e Gpro fRSERIRNK

S00MX (1600KV)Brushless

500HT15 5000MX (1500KV)K¥)EIEE x1 K 1
500HT16 i S500FLT2 RCE-BL70G Brushless ESC x 1
500HG2 RCE-BL70G f#RIEHEHHR x 1
500HG2A DS515M Digital S
ool igital Servo x 3

DS515M B fHRSE x 3

DS525M Digital Servo x 1
DS525M 81 {@ARSE x 1




- Before operation, check eve

rotor blades and rotor holders. Broken and premature failures of parts possibly cause resulting in a dangerous situation.
* Check all ball links to avoid excess play and replace as needed. Failure to do so will result in poor flight stability.

© BIORTHIREARHSRBNSTHNBBRECIIRITORE -

T BRRESUESTRRPIIMER - FINIRETIIBRARN R  BIRUBNBWIR | BIMITRIRA N - FERNEIRSTR R -

- MITARBLEROTBROGMERIE - BRESERTAENAROEY - SORSLRRESERE - 55125 R

© REFBHEFRESERROGE A BROBITRRTEN - SRISEMERMIERIZNBR o
* BRTHRTRERRESEEER - RITPORDIBDIINT » TSN BRI ER RSNy

5.SAFETY CHECK BEFORE FLYING RiTHRSREEESE ALIGN I//

- Before flying, please check to m
- Before flight, please check if th

- Before turn on the transmitter, please check if the throttle stick is in the lowest position. IDLE switch is OFF.
* When turn off the unit, please f

ake sure no one else is operating on the same frequency for the safety.
e batteries of transmitter and receiver are enough for the flight.

ollow the power on/off procedure. Power ON- Please turn on the transmitter first, and then turn on

receiver. Power OFF- Please turn off the receiver first and then turn off the transmitter. Improper procedure may cause out of
control, so please to have this correct habit.

ry movement is smooth and directions are correct. Carefully inspect servos for interference and
broken gear.
Check for missing or loose screws and nuts. See if there is any cracked and incomplete assembly of parts. Carefully check main
Check the battery and power plug are fastened. Vibration and violent flight may cause the plug loose and result out of control.

SRRTARCERFAEHARSSETBRA - MBREESRIANERS -

BARSRITRSR PSS ISR BAINRER  IRAGEEFIR8 + E3EBARY (IDLE) 2T HBIRIIHE -

ANEFECIBIRIEF USSR ZNRR - RBESRMANER - FRNERNZSE - i
FRECEEEARNSEMERSIRG - ROGESIER - WRERIRBOIMIEREE T HRHEOER - ErARED

BHEHANERERT - ESERATRBIGK IR WIS  BRREHEHRTHRERTN

500HCS5 7 S00FLT2

Gpro Flybarless System
L Gpro fit - Ak

E’Ev . *&:[ 0 m ® o

500HT

M3x3 Set Screw x2
| “ A Ma: ot 2
Motor Slant Thread Pinion

_d Gear 12T x 1
i 500HT16 500HG2 500HZ1 e

DS515M Digital Servo x 3
500MX (1600KV) RCE-BL70G Brushless | DSS1SMB{IfaRaEx3

Brushless motor x 1 ESCx1 DS525M Digital Servo x 1 |425 Carbon fiber blade x 1
500MX (1600KV) f & x 1 RCE-BL70G fff fil 2 28 x 1 DS525M ¥ falfR e x 1 425 BNELTR U\J

”
/
L

)

When you see the marks as below, please use glue or grease
to ensure flying safety.
WHUT %S WS BT LW  NRBERZIRE -

v ~‘)l

When assembling ball links, make sure the "A" character ~ R48 RHNEMEIR (M) BB © T22 RMIE - BSHMADBAIMEHREY,

faces outside. HRER - VEFRBFEFSHRBE - RFDHTREMESEINER 155 -
|\ SREBMERBEN - ATHBS) -

- R48: Apply Anaerobics Retainer to fix. @ ‘ @ i {Dé

") CA:Apply CAGlue tofix.
T22: Apply Thread Lock to fix.

Self-Grease Self-Green Purple Furnished  T22 Glue width: ;
OIL: Add Grease. | A (EW) () B° mum(EW) 12 R A Y
CA: [ BRI B R48 metal tubular adhesive (eg. Bearings). T22 thread lock, apply
R48: FAZMEREERSBEE a small amount on screws or metal parts and wipe surplus off.
T22: (BRI When disassembling, recommend to heat the metal joint about 15
OIL: N0 Seconds.(NOTE: Keep plastic parts away from heat.)

(ERE | R SR RIMIR)

-

p —

e FER T ey -
b

S AL AT

¥

poie L i
L

~ L
e,

.k,

t.e
.

Eg - e o

I
e

.rll‘:;'l_r.

N ST

kT

e —————

s |

~



6.ASSEMBLY SECTION #s5i
| 500FLH11]

Thrust bearing

AEERR

Bearing
Ea :( oo 12)(4mm|:|) oy ¢ 5% ¢ 12x4mm
Socket collar screw
g%smr BEAABETR
Socket collar screw ‘ ;‘ sl Raas

IRV AWERFH(M3x6mm) x4

@‘ Obverse of bearing faces inside.
HEABUEOSEA °

Thrust bearing
LEHERAX( o 5% ¢ 12x4mm) x 2

Metal main rotor holder
B ERESEE DFC Main blade grip arm
500PRO FL=HEBI3EEEE

Bearing

Washer ﬁi? 12x4
#5)( o 9% ¢ 12x0.8mm) x 2 o mm

CAUTION

Thrust bearing and washer
radial bearing are wear i
and thus shoul
replacement after ev
For flights with hig|
the inspection inte
2 reduced to ensur

(T |

>

(IN) C 1
larger ID
(AL

AUTI
AL

Smaller ID

Alreadg assembled by Factory.{'
i

Before flying, please check if l
i

the screw;z are fixed with 9%19%.“‘ PSRN vt ain i
FEEEZHE  B—RMITAF Thrust beari in rotor holder |
EREME S L] . rust bearing IR S MRS l J

F5OOFLH L | T i . ;l;;tghggring shaft sleeve

& 6x 9 8x26mm

Metal main
rotor housing
ENEREIEE

O

Feathering shaft sleeve
BMEE( o 6x ¢ 8x26mm) x 1

Feathering shaft sleeve .
B EE E 9
¢ 6x ¢ 8x26mm

Damper rubber
fEnBE

Damper rubbe~ ¢ 6x ¢ 11x4mm

iR ( o 6x ¢ 11x4mm) X 2

Spindle bearing spacer
L 3

Ap BER
F A ~ L/ ¢ 6.1x ¢ 10.5x1.5mm

Feathering shaft S

¢ 5% ¢ 6X76.2mm

Spacer
(¢ 6.1x ¢ 10.5x1.5mm) X 2

© [ -

Socket screw

EEEATTARM(MIX10mm)x2
BEpiEET) Socket screw
_ 3% 10x1 BEA
: ACAEE ﬂ!ON X ¢ 10xTmm M3x“|7?) iﬁﬁ“’“
i /A(LIEIN] Logo on the top
TS o 3x 0 10x1Mm)X2 SH

5




rew

(o

Linkage ball A(M2.5x3.5
nﬁk(uz.sm.s)(¢4.75x8.18m)m) x2

O

Linkage ball B(M2.5x3
ERTEB(M2.5x3)( 04(.75x9.77rv?m) x2

© Omm

Linkage ball E(M2.5x2.5)
EREHE(M2.5x2.5)( ¢ 4.75x11.5mm) x 2

@ﬁﬁﬁ(msxan 4.75%25.25mm) x 1
s

CAUTION

Already assembled by Factory.
Before flying, please check if
the screws are fixed with glue.
E;ﬁﬁﬁ%fﬁu‘% » §—RRITHIGET
ERRMESELBAEET -

© [ (I[® | soctorseow :
EFEA AR
Long linkage ball(M2.5x3) M2x5mm s

%;a(rlng Metal washout o
ollar
® 2X ¢ 5x2.3mm g‘;g%};rm RIS HRME

»3xp4.5x1mm

Radius arm
Radius 1% z;?"inﬂ
)

1
1
|
i
Washer ¢3x¢6x2.5mm l
1
1
|
|
I

Socket screw ¢3x¢4.8x0.3mm

B0 38 P9 7T B AR ok

M3x16mm Linkage ball E(M2.5x2.5)

PRIEE(M2.5%2.5)( ¢ 4.75x11.5mm)

Linkage ball B(M2.5x3) —
IREEB(M2.5x3)( ¢ 4.75x9.77mm)

Linkage ball E(M2.5x2.5)
PRERE(M2.5x2.5)( ¢ 4.75x1

Long linkage ball(M2.5x3)
WIREIRTE(M2.5%3)( ¢ 4.75x25.25mm)

e

) e—

IR x 4 J

Socket screw
BEEA7RRA(M2X8

®

Socket collar sci
BIEE A7 SRR
(M2.5x16mm) x 1

H

M2.5 Nut
M2.5 BRERIE x 1

© (Um

Linkage ball B(M3x3)
BREEB(M3x3)( ¢ 4.75x9.77mm) x 2

o [ eese— |

500EFL Linkage rod (B)
500EFL;#1%(B) ¢ 2x36mm x 2

Ball link

Socket screw
ERATARE
M2x8mm

inkage ball B(M3: Head stopper
B(Slzxs) @4.(1 10 B8 E ) B 28 \@
cq :
= % —
=
Socket E b=
collar screw =
AR AR ~—-T=
M2.5x16mm =N
© )
Q
M2.5 Nut
M2.5 frEARIE
| 3
lgl\
Y
DFC Main shaft
DFC %
Linkage rod(B) 4% ¢ 8x151.7mm
Approx. 53mm x 2 24mm| 36mm
$B19(B)#53mm x 2
'




500HB9. '500H [2
g Ma
Fir:
ggfcxt e For original manufactory package, if anc
HEEP AEPIRMT26x6mm) x 2 the product is already assembled by if tt
; Factory, please check again if screws mu
:;;("o“gmsxsmm) x2 are firmly secured and applied with ple
some glue. 4 levi
[T FEEUBLEIRRANS  HRE =
;;:’l;;\t;;;;‘glz 5x6mm) x 8 gﬂ%mé e
| AR
500L Metal bearing holder
(llll' g%?rmg 500L SEBFWEEE ﬂég
Socket button head screw & 8x ¢ 16x5mm b
FEFATREAE(M2.5x6mm) x 2
N >
500L Gyro mount
500L FEeRHEEE
Socket screw

BEEA7 AR

Socket button he E - i s
EEAT AR < i

M2.5x6mm )
\ ‘

Socket button head

self tapping screw
FEEAR BB RS

T2.6x6mm
Main frames
T AR
|
Skid mount
WEEEN %
.
Socket button heac: SCI)'GV; R | ] ]
¥ EFEPY 7T A IRAK(M2.5x6mm) X TNy i >
- Bottom plate T T | I’ﬁi f;:s ::rew
k% : M3x4mm
‘fv-,. A ! A ; A 6 i i i . .
T | F IR Landing skid nut
Landing Skid : ' Skid pipe end ca

M3 Set screw e 9 << , Nﬁéﬁ%ﬁug p

M3.E R Ak (M3x4mm) x 4 SN

i : ) o ' ‘—,_/“/‘\"‘)

ﬂ Washer e
Washer %5
#38)( ¢ 2.6x ¢ 5.8x0.6mm) x4 & 2.6x ¢ 5.8x0.6mm
Skid pipe
© [ R
Socket sorow Gt s ek m
i " > ocket by ‘ |
L EEEAT IR AK(M2.5x8mm) X 4 M2.5x8mm ﬁ-s gg T\gt&g;l head screw |
: 8 mm i | L




CAUTION L
E o . Mainshaft

Main frame assembly key point : I t———~ Pf:s Se feEEnesscrely
First do not fully tighten the screws of main frames @ i -
and put two bearings through the main shaft to check

if the movements are smooth. The bottom bracket

must be firmly touched the level table top(glass surface) ;
please keep the smooth movements on main shaft and

Iev.el bottom bracket, then slowly tighten the screws.

This assembly can help for the power and flight performance.

BERIRETE s
RIRBHERT2HE > MATHES -\l RER - NiEgH Glass surface Main frame
NRBIE  TRERVERKTSE RBFORERLE & R MR

(R 153 808 BB AR F (7 S @B S SEAR A < T R AV 4 ! :
ENDARRAMESREMD - 7 %

o]

Recommend sanding the marked position with a waterproof abrasive paper
(#800-1000) as below illustration to avoid the wires of electric parts to be cut.
RN TESRERTER - TfERH#800 ~ 1000 KWHEITES « TIPS BFHTRLEIE -

Waterproof abrasive paper
KR

E X

For original manufactory package, if
the product is already assembled by
Factory, please check again if screws
are firmly secured and applied with
some glue.

REZHEBOKNREHARKS @ FREHESD
BRHESHELE -

500L Brushless ESC mount
500L 5B

500HEY
[ [

Socket screw
EFRA7 ARk (M2.5x6mm) x 6

' 500HBYA
@ {

Socket button h

screw
B BELIR

Battery latch level
Imm}?# -

.

Socket button <
head self tapping

screw

BT E B
T2.6x6mm

battery latch
A0 Spring 500L Brushless ESC mounting plate
% S00L Bk
U
Battery release latch
installation illustration Socket screw
|‘mﬁﬂl1 T : EFEAT AR M2.5x8mm




©

Washer

M2.54%48 x 3

FEF)( ¢ 2.6x ¢ 5.8x0.6mm) x 12

U

i kage, if
iginal manufactory pac
rr?er ::cl)%uct is already assembled by

om

Linkage ball C(M2x4)
ERBE C(M2x4)( o 4.75x8.18mm) x 3

(i

Socket button head screw
HEFEA7 VRIR (M2.5x8mm) x 12

Socket button
head screw
HEFEA BB M2.5x8mm

Washer

g

¢ 2.6x ¢ 5.8x0.6mm
D6FF Metal

Servo Horn
D6FF B {EARES

Linkage ball C(M2x4)
3158 C(M2x4)
¢ 4.75x13mm

DS515M Digital Servo
DS515M $({ii {FiR =2

lease check again_ if screws
:ra: ;'?rrr{l,l;) secured and applied with
some glue. 4 : gt
g o RS IR
Eﬁ%ﬁéﬁxtﬁ g

Use the inner hole
i LS

DS515M Digital Servo ©
1.1520 u‘n.tgm band /1520 4 ‘fs?)m

e T
37 lMIon speed/ Bi{FEFE © 0-10s6/60° (6.0V)
4. Dimension/ B3 : 35.1 x15.1 x 29mm
5-Weight/ B 299

DS515M Digital Servo
DS515M B {[MRE

Linkage ball C(M2x4)

BREE C(M2x4)

© 4.75x13mm D6FF Metal
Servo Horn

DE6FF M EiRE

Socket button
head screw

¢ 2.6x ¢ 5.8x0.6mm FEER7 TR M2.5x8mm

.
>,




| _ e 500HB9 l ' 500HZ16
(48) g i
5 el e

Socket screw Socket button ot

VAY head self tapping screw
EFA 7 AR (M3x8mm) x 4 R £ T2 Ex10mm) X

For original manufactory package, if
the product is already assembled by

Factory, please check again if screws I _
:Lemﬁanlly secured and applied with s© ket @ ”
o oCKet screw
Eﬁgig:ﬁﬁﬂi@ﬂ%%ﬁﬁi&% ' EREEES i L g%!z:‘;sx VT
Ry [ © |
Motor M2 Nut
& M2468 x 1

© (Jm

Linkage ball A(M2x3.5)
IREEA(M2x3.5)( ¢ 4.75x8.18mm) x 1

A LR

500L Frame Mounting Bolt
500L #5884
, M2.5x47mm

i

500L Shapely
Reinforcement brace (L)
500L #E#EF (40)

Socket screw

L Felape=t 2
M2.5x8mm

| DS525M Digital Servo:

1.1520 |1 s standard band /1520 u s BRI
| 2.Stall torque/ ifitEHH7) :2.4kg.cm(4.8V)

: 3.0kg.cm(6.0V)

| 3.Motion speed/ Bi{ESEES :0.08sec/60° (4.8V)
g 0.06sec/60° (6.0V)
~4.Dimension/ R :35.1 x15.1 x 29mm
"wi@_s;Weiahtl &1 :29g

S
L e Socket screw :
o EERATERR :
= - M3x8mm ]

Sl

e et R

e

- |
< |

= o

< ‘

[h1r

e iw

. | CAUTION |
Linkage ball A(M2x3.5) * B
HRMA(M2XS.5)((3'4. 75xESEmm) Please trim away the other

servo horns, and fasten
linkage ball on the outer

pping screw

second hole.
MBI 0x(ima) R+ S WA RS RS

=i WRREAMMRIMUE 3, -

T (02.6x0 s.exo.mm)

SLTe g

E
Motor
5 3
i Socket screw
BT AR (M3x10mm) x 4
I- Motor mount
" O BEEEE
] e
' M3 Washer £ ‘
M3gEs) —
R Motor Slant Thread Pinion Gear 12T
i M3 Set screw
@ U M3 Washer M3 |ERIRHE M3x3mm
i, ’
|| M3 Set screw M3 =
[ | [ M3IER® A% (M3x3mm) x 2 ¢ 3x ¢ 8ximm
| il | S J
I Socket screw ~
¥ B/ FARH M3x10mm
il
e

10



Tail boom mountﬁ
EEEEE(5H)

Bearing
L)
¢ 4x O 9x4mm

Hexa?ional bolt
v i

Bearing
X
¢ 8x ¢ 12x2.5mm

'500HT16|
[ : S 2 ,/ LN
© [ =gl = e

Bearing

W ( d 4x § 9x4mm) x 2
) Assembling Umbrella Gear :

ease note to push the gear
> end at a fixed position,

e sure the gears mesh
h other smoothly.
EHEVAIEBIEER + M
JES -

Tail boom mount(L)
REBEE(X)

Bearing
(D 8x d 12x2.5mm) x 2

Tail unit set

Socket screw
EEAT AR M2.5x6mm

Socket screw
EERAT AR M2.5x6mm

Bearing Bearing
WO 4% ¢ 9x4mm

WA ( & 4x ¢ 9xdmm) x 2

Socket screw

AR ARk

|
- Bearing M2.5x14mm

- | W% ( ¢ 8x ¢ 12x2.5mm) X 2 :
© [P H ik
9 For original manufactory S ‘

et Sockg.t screw i
o e ::‘0 product is already assemb|
) © [— Factor. leaso check again f sorows
' g&’;?;ﬁ'i‘«'ﬁmm), 1 some nge.ecured and applied with |
Raadeh T T REBH S
— 1 SRS RS | HRERR
SAREARie- O




)

_500HT15 | s |

1]l © | oy
(- (—m
@ @ @ g'glfg.;: ®6x0.6mm) x 2 g%lg;msc'ew Socket button

For original manufactory package, if

the product is already assembled by Thrust beari (WDt S 42 ,  head collar screw
Factory, please check again if screws e S i) x BT AR
are firmly secured and applied with (¢ 3x ¢ 8x3.5mm) x 2

some glue. (= ©O W
EREUHHREENSRART - AREERS Washer 5

SRR SEELD - BE(Gexos0immx2 KR e 2

Bearing
B3 ( d 4x  8x3mm) x 4

| ©) O] © w © Om

(M2x8mm S £3mm) x 2

Collar Socket screw Linkage ball A
Bearing ﬁ%‘fg‘;ﬂ&% , BER R A mw(gzxs.s)
7 ( & 6x § 10x3mm) x 2 “xsmm) x (M2x6mm) x 2 (¢ 4.75x8.18mm) x 1

70 Carbon Fiber

© [ © I'm o O

1 Tail Blade
70 KRR LT ge;ring Slide shaft Collar A
: - s
L( $ 2x ¢ 5x2.3mm) x 6 NS ﬁ%ﬁ?ﬁ:ﬂ x 2

Socket button

head collar screw Acaunou -
4 = \
While assembly the slide shaft, please use suitable amount the concave of \
on the thread. Please do not use R48 anaerobics retai x it, please V
J e high strength glue to avoid damages while maintenan H on the set screw. \‘
=" EVIEHBENR - BERRS0) T22 RKBERT - A(EF R4S S =ind Q) EREEI MR L - 5B '
3 i REGILESBR - L% 0SSt EEr o) %m&mwrge 3 |
— g%sher o ,ocket button head screw
& 2x ¢ 6x0.6mm
/‘é’ out
Thrust bearin K
LR -
¢ 3x ¢ 8x3.5mm
Washer
5
¢ 6x ¢ 8x0.3mm
Metal Tail i
rotor holder

MR ITRIEE

‘ 1 - L Tail pitch bellcrank
> S mount
T EEEEEE
. ~ Collar
Tail rotor hub ﬁ — Linkage ball A (M2x3.5)
3 %:x%gi;%gﬁm WK TREE A(M2x3.5) ¢ 4.75x8.18mm
O 2x ¢ 5x ¢ 2.3mm

FENE T RUEE
¢ 8.8x40.4mm
Bearin g%der
M4 St screw ot ACAUTION
M4x3mm Bearing 8
?’2& ¢ 10x3mm Assembling Umbrella Gear:Please note to

push the gear to the end at a fixed possition,
to make sure the gears mesh with each other
smoothly.

REEIALE - AIRBVIIHIERA - DS RERESRIE -

Control link
R HIEAT TR

Collar screw
il

E AR
M2x8mm5f £ 3mm

| | CAl
s

Any slight binding on control link may affect tail action AN NS
during flight. Please be note while tightening M2x8mm =
collar screw, please adjust the ball link and make sure After complete the tail { )
| | itis operating smoothly. Apply suitable amount of rotor assembly, please 3').
| %ﬁ%}é‘% th;a%; SRR - SUNRREERL  BEE check if it rotates smoothly. ~‘
: 3 1z e A ' 2 ! s
. S54PY M2x8mm B 75 ISR R W R AR Eﬁlﬁﬁgﬁmﬁ?&ﬂﬂﬁ%ﬁ
el LR g D

12



l Mmidy assemblod by hcto&,
lease note to check again.
| SH¥FER ' MBYBTE .

Socket button haad self =

Rcd Assombly
R
¢ 2.1x ¢ 4x452.8mm

500FLT2
©  (wwwmw

Socket button head self

tapping screw
P 7 R SR AN T2

button head screw
22 FEP 1 AIBA(M2 6x16mm) x 2

© [F——mm

Socket collar screw
sRHIMN

Socket button head scrow
S+ P AEA(M2.5x10mm) x 2

for smooth rotation. . ;ckn S
2 9"!&&””‘3’ + LAFER 68 n&é iginal manufac(ory P ge,
géggﬁgﬂnlﬁﬁll ' “g‘.ﬁ" f:.r::\ogduct is alroadx a“r:}?‘:: by
= , please check aga ews
E:ﬁlon?ﬂ; secured and applied with
Nut some glue.
- onins BEEEHBEEIRBERE ARTEE
7 BN REmYLD -
0)- Torqua tises ‘When assembling
> b CF Horizontal the tail boom,
: T S stabllizer please aim at the
R g WRKTR fixing hole ¢ 3.
- i ..~ Socket button ~J o~ ﬁ)\ﬂﬂeﬁifg%”
- Tall boom P —1 = SREGIWERL
R A - (B gyl
S
2=

Tall control ul';!}- I87Tmm - .
REMAER —
e M

tapping screw - S~ ~—
xgnwnnmn-u_,, e~
T2 6x8mm e ~i v
- e ‘%Q?{ 6
* T
\ Tail boom brace set ;
Socket button M2.5 Spoclalty
head et washer
Carbon Tail Control SRRANARE v sunem

ser boom,
assembling Into the tail
m::e apply some oll on the surface,to
it smooth during the assembling

ke
mfd keep it vertical with the torque tube

|

N

22.5% ¢ 6x2mm

i
R

cotch tape (Thickness
am) to avoid the mount slipping.
£ ﬁ;ﬁ (0.03~0.05mm /5 ) 1§/E

: Iue to fix bearing on the torque tube, avoid CA glue from the dust or may cause
When assembling into the tail boom, please apply some oil and use the attached

ring stuc
@ tube mount helper to press the bearing holder of the torque tube into the tail boom horizontally.
M CA ST E R RGN | - W% CASHEREHATMBBHET - SARTAE @ RSBDBFMBMI
3 - A0 FREANI MR EE G T R WIS TR TR T R alEH -
Tall boom ol Neutral point  Bearing
e mame. oftorquetube WX \
SeTinm > RERRKEDODE 0"::"*""'“ Tor%uo tube ;
CA : mRREeN

/ P : [ L /

V9 s E?.—:@

i II L{ e i/

I

Tube front RADEAR Cearinoholder 4Ly end
L] 6 14.5x7.5x10mm L4
Spray Sllicone oll inside the tail boom  Bearing Trim 10~15
A WRRE-tSmm







